
FIXTURES FOR SATURDAY 19th MARCH 2016 v2 

RUGBY vs BARKER & INTERNALS.  

Team Opposition  Venue Time Bus to Bus From Lunch 

1st XV Barker  Barker Oval 3.15pm 12noon 5.30pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 

2nd XV Barker Barker Oval 2.00pm 12noon 5.30pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 

3rd XV 4th XV SJC No 1 9.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

5th XV Barker Barker Oval 1.00pm 11.45am 3.15pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 

6th XV 8th XV SJC No 1 10.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

7th XV Barker Barker Oval 12.00pm 9.45am 1.10pm Y9 Ref – 2.00pm 

9th XV 10th XV SJC No 2 12.00pm    Y9 Ref – 1.30pm 

11th XV Barker  Barker Oval  11.00am 9.45am 1.10pm Y9 Ref – 2.00pm 

12th XV 13th XV SJC No 2  9.00am    Y9 Ref – 12noon 

16A Barker Barker Oval 10.00am  7.45am 11.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

16B 16C  SJC No 1 8.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

16D Barker Barker Oval 9.00am 7.45am 11.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

16E 16F SJC No 2  8.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

16G Barker Barker Oval 8.00am 6.45am 9.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

15A Barker SJC No 1 11.00am   Y9 Ref – 12.30pm 

15B 15C SJC No 2 10.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

15D Barker SJC No 4 10.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

15E 15F SJC No 3 12.00pm   Y9 Ref – 1.30pm 

15G Barker SJC No 4 9.00am    Y9 Ref – 12noon 

14A Barker SJC No 1 12.00pm   Y9 Ref – 1.30pm 

14B 14C  SJC No 2 11.00am   Y9 Ref – 12.30pm 

14D Barker SJC No 3 11.00am   Y9 Ref – 12.30pm 

14E 14F SJC No 4 12.00pm   Y9 Ref – 1.30pm 

14G Barker  SJC No 3 10.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

13A Barker St Leos 11.00am 8.45am 12.10pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 

13B Barker St Leos 10.00am 8.45am 12.10pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 

13C 13D SJC No 3  9.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 

13E Barker St Leos 9.00am 7.45am 10.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

13F 13G/H SJC No 4 11.00am    Y9 Ref – 1.30pm 
 

TENNIS vs BARKER & INTERNALS 

Team Opposition Venue Time Bus To Bus From Lunch 

Opens 1 Barker Clarke Road Cts  8.00am – 10.00am  6.45am 10.10am 12noon 

Opens 2 Barker  Clarke Road Cts  8.00am – 10.00am  6.45am 10.10am 12noon 

Year 7, 8, 9 & 10 Internals SJC Courts 1 - 8 8.30am – 10.30am   12noon 

AFL  

Host Venue Time Bus To Bus From Lunch 

Training College E  7.30am – 10.00am    12noon 

CROSS COUNTRY  

Host Venue Time Bus To Bus From Lunch 

Training Bay Run 10.30am – 12.30am  10.30am 12noon 12noon 

DEBATING 

Competition Round Opposition  Location   

ISDA 5 Queenwood  SJC  

FED 5 Knox Knox  

 



FOOTBALL vs BARKER 

Team Opposition Venue Time Bus to Bus From Lunch 
1

st
 XI Barker Rosewood B 10.15am 7.45am 12.15pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 

2
nd

 XI Barker Rosewood B 9.00am 7.45am 12.15pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 
3

rd
 XI Barker Rosewood A 8.00am 6.45am 9.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 

4
th

 XI Barker Rosewood B 1.00pm 10.45am 2.10pm Cut 
5

th
 XI Barker 8 Rosewood B 12.00pm 10.45am 2.10pm Cut 

6
th

 XI Barker 10 Rosewood A 11.00am  8.45am 12.10pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 
16A Barker Rosewood B 8.00am 6.45am 9.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 
16B Barker Rosewood A 9.00am 7.45am 10.10am Y9 Ref – 12noon 
16C Barker D Rosewood A 10.00am 8.45am 12.10pm Y9 Ref – 1.00pm 
15A Barker Lower Park  9.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
15B Barker Lower Park 12.00pm   Y9 Ref – 1.30pm 
15C Barker D Lower Park 11.00am   Y9 Ref – 12.30pm 
14A Barker Lower Park 8.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
14B Barker Lower Park 10.00am   Y9 Ref – 12noon 
13A Barker Rosewood A 2.00pm 11.45am 3.15pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 
13B Barker Rosewood A 1.00pm 11.45am 3.15pm Y9 Ref – 11.30am 
13C Barker E  Rosewood A 12.00pm  10.45am 2.10pm Cut 

GOLF 

Venue Time Bus To Bus From Lunch 

North Ryde 5.45am – 9.15am 5.45am 9.00am 12noon 

SWIMMING – Friday 18th March 

Host  Venue Time Bus To Bus From 

GPS SOPAC 6.45am – 9.30am 5.15pm 9.30pm 

 

Transport for Saturday 19th March 
Forward Journeys: 

 

6.45am 

1 bus (51) from SJC to Barker College, Hornsby 

Rugby: 16G 

Soccer:  3rd, 16A 

Tennis: 1st, 2nd  

 

7.45am 

1 bus (18) from SJC to St Leo’s College, Wahroonga (drop off in Yardley Ave) 

Rugby: 13E  

 

7.45am 

2 bus (80) from SJC to Barker College, Hornsby 

Rugby: 16A, 16D 

Soccer:  1st, 2nd, 16B 

 

8.45am 

1 bus (38) from SJC to St Leo’s College, Wahroonga (drop off in Yardley Ave) 

Rugby: 13A, 13B 

 

8.45am 

1 bus (28) from SJC to Barker College, Hornsby 

Soccer:  6th, 16C 

 

9.45am 

College Higer (40) from SJC to Barker College, Hornsby 

Rugby: 7th, 11th  

 



10.30am 

College Rosa (20) from SJC to Drummoyne 

Cross Country 

 

10.45am 

1 bus (42) from SJC to Barker College, Hornsby 

Soccer:  4th, 5th, 13C 

 

11.45am 

1 bus (40) from SJC to Barker College, Hornsby 

Rugby: 5th  

Soccer:  13A, 13B 

 

12noon 

College Higer (40) from SJC to Barker College, Hornsby 

Rugby: 1st, 2nd  

 

 

Return Journeys: 

 

9.10am 

1 bus (51) from Barker College, Hornsby to SJC 

Rugby: 16G 

Soccer:  3rd, 16A 

 

10.10am 

1 bus (45) from Barker College, Hornsby  then to St Leo’s College, Wahroonga (pick up in Yardley 

Ave) then to SJC 

Tennis: 1st, 2nd and Soccer:  16B 

then 

Rugby: 13E  

 

11.10am 

1 bus (48) from Barker College, Hornsby to SJC 

Rugby: 16A, 16D 

Soccer:  16B 

 

12noon 

College Rosa (20) from Drummoyne to SJC 

Cross Country 

 

12.10pm 

1 bus (38) from St Leo’s College, Wahroonga (pick up in Yardley Ave) to SJC 

Rugby: 13A, 13B 

 

12.15pm 

1 bus (48) from Barker College, Hornsby to SJC 

Soccer:  1st, 2nd 6th, 16C 

 

1.10pm 

College Higer (40) from Barker College, Hornsby to SJC 

Rugby: 7th, 11th  

 

2.10pm 

1 bus (42) from Barker College, Hornsby to SJC 

Soccer:  4th, 5th, 13C 

 

3.15pm 

1 bus (40) from Barker College, Hornsby to SJC 

Rugby: 5th  

Soccer:  13A, 13B 

 

5.30pm 

College Higer (40) from Barker College, Hornsby to SJC 

Rugby: 1st, 2nd  

 

 



 

Meals: 

 

Golf 

 9:10am  Late Breakfast (Hot): 11 students 

 

 

Soccer 

 10.30am Cut Lunches for 26 –  4
th

 & 5
th

  

 10.30am Cut Lunches for 14 –  13C   

 

Cross Country 

 

 7.45am  48 x Water, 25 x Mars Bars 

 

 

 

 

 

11.30am  –  2.15pm  Cafeteria Style Lunch in Y8 Dining Room 

 

 


